GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 841
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2024

MEDICAL STAFF IN HOSPITALS OF DELHI

841. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the status of doctors, nurses and paramedical staff in the Government hospitals of Delhi;
(b) the required/actual number of medical staff at present;

(c) the total number of operation theatres that are functional in the hospitals of Delhi
Government; and

(d) the total number of CT scan machines functional in the said hospitals?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) to (d) As far as Central Government Hospitals i.e. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College & Associated Hospitals are concerned, the status of doctors, nurses and paramedical staff in these hospitals and the total number of operation theatres and CT scan machines is at Annexure.


1. Details of doctors, nurses and paramedical staff

Annexure

Medical No. of posts of Medical Staff
Staff Safdarjung Hospital Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia | Lady Hardinge Medical
Hospital college & Associated
Hospital
Sanctio | Filled | Vacant | Sanctio | Filled | Vacant | Sanctio | Filled | Vacant
ned ned ned
Doctors 2116 1686 430 1123 694 429 333 284 49
Nurses 2723 2663 153 1592 1471 121 834 632 202
Paramedical | 186 104 82 1235 762 473 316 176 140
Staff

2. Details of operation theatres and CT scan machines

Hospitals Number of Operation Theatres | Number of C.T. scan machines
Safdarjung Hospital 52 1

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia | 20 2

Hospital

Lady Hardinge Medical 13 1

college & Associated

Hospital

